DISCUSSION DRAFT

AN ACT

RELATING TO THE PUBLIC PEACE, HEALTH, SAFETY AND WELFARE;

MAKING A TRANSFER FROM THE PATIENT'S COMPENSATION FUND TO THE

GENERAL FUND OPERATING RESERVE.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

SECTION 1.  TRANSFER.--Ninety-eight million four hundred

thousand dollars ($98,400,000) is transferred from the

patient's compensation fund to the general fund operating

reserve.